TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leach North America Ltd.	FORMERLY Wittke, Inc.	12/21/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elgin Sweeper Company	
Street Address:	1300 West Bartlett Road	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472176	ROAD WIZARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)954-2041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-954-2026

Email: jsherman@federalsignal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Sherman
Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROAD WIZARD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Sherman
Signature:	/jennifer I. sherman/
Date:	12/28/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0329

900038649

Total Attachments: 3 source=ROAD WIZARD #page1.tif source=ROAD WIZARD #page2.tif source=ROAD WIZARD #page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is made the 21st day of December 2005, but effective as of January 1, 2005, by LEACH NORTH AMERICA LTD. an Alberta corporation formerly known as Wittke Inc. (the "Assignor") to ELGIN SWEEPER COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using certain trademarks for which Assignor owns federal registrations on the trademark registries of the United States and Canada (hereinafter the "Principal Register"), which trademarks and registrations are listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (such trademarks and registrations hereinafter referred to as the "Registered Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Transfer Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of the date hereof (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer the Registered Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the following:

- A. The Registered Marks, and all rights, title and interest held by Assignor therein and thereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Registered Marks; and
- B. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of the Registered Marks or injury to the goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same.

The assignment of the Registered Marks and other rights and interests assigned to Assignee by Assignor hereunder is made free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests and encumbrances of any nature whatsoever.

Assignor hereby agrees that it will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or other duly authorized persons, communicate to Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to it respecting the Registered Marks, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by Assignee or by counsel for Assignee to assist or enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits of ownership of the Registered Marks and the rights and interests herein assigned. Assignor additionally agrees to execute copies of this Assignment or portions hereof regarding any or all of the Registered Marks, as reasonably required by Assignee in the future.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0331 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officers to execute and deliver this Assignment the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:	LEACH NORTH AMERICA LTD.
Secretary (CORP. SEAL)	By: John Di Legrandi r Title: JP-TAX
ACKNO	<u>DWLEDGMENT</u>
State of	ss.
CHILLEUN ARUIS,	005, before me, the undersigned authority, appeared known to me to be the of Leach nowledged the foregoing instrument in such capacity
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereun	nto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires: 12/21/07	OFFICIAL SEAL LANA J NOEL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALINOIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0332

SCHEDULE "A"

LEACH NORTH AMERICA LTD.

Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Country
Road Wizard	2,472,176	United States
Road Wizard	TMA-540692	Canada

TRADEMARK

3 **RECORDED: 12/28/2005 REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0333**